1. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(1) Table of changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: shares

Before the change Changes (+, –) After the change

Quantity
Percentage

(%)

Issue of
new

shares
Bonus
issue

Transferred
from

reserves Others Subtotal Quantity
Percentage

(%)

(1) Shares with lock-up restrictions 57,377,053,317 62.70 –57,377,053,317 –57,377,053,317 0 0.00

1. State-owned shares

2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons 57,377,053,317 62.70 –57,377,053,317 –57,377,053,317 0 0.00

3. Shares held by other domestic shareholders

Of which:  Shares held by domestic

 non-state-owned legal persons

Shares held by domestic natural persons

4. Shares held by foreign shareholders

Of which: Shares held by overseas legal persons

Shares held by overseas natural persons

(2) Shares without lock-up restrictions 34,130,085,382 37.30 +57,377,053,317 +57,377,053,317 91,507,138,699 100.00

1. RMB ordinary shares 20,252,675,382 22.13 +57,377,053,317 +57,377,053,317 77,629,728,699 84.83

2. Domestic-Listed Foreign-Invested Shares

3. Overseas-Listed Foreign-Invested Shares 13,877,410,000 15.17 13,877,410,000 15.17

4. Others

(3) Total number of shares 91,507,138,699 100.00 0 0 91,507,138,699 100.00

2. Explanation on changes in shares

57,377,053,317 lock-up shares of the initial public offering held by China Telecommunications Corporation, the

Company’s controlling shareholder, were released for trading as the lock-up period expired on 20 February 2025. For

details, please refer to the “Announcement on the Release for Trading of Lock-up Shares of the Initial Public Offering of

China Telecom Corporation Limited” published by the Company on 13 February 2025.

(2) CHANGES IN SHARES WITH LOCK-UP RESTRICTIONS
Unit: shares

Name of shareholder

Number of
lock-up shares

at the beginning